California Society Sons of the American Revolution

Instituted October 22, 1875 Organized July 4 1876, Incorporated February 17, 1930



CASSAR Sea Cadet Program (NSCC/NLCC) California Society - Sea Cadet of the Year

CASSAR Sea Cadet (NSCC) of the Year

Proposed Motion

CASSAR Annual Meeting April 2020

"I make a Motion the California Society of the Sons of the American Revolution establish a U.S. Naval Sea Cadet Corp (NSCC) "Sea Cadet of the Year" award and recognition. The recognition will be conducted at the Annual Youth Luncheon beginning in 2021. The award will include a certificate of recognition and \$1,000.00. The criteria and selection will be made by the CASSAR Sea Cadet (NSCC/NLCC) Committee.

To facilitate this, the CASSAR annual budget for the NSCC/NLCC Program should be increased from \$200.00 to \$1,500.00."